Levy County Florida A Proclamation

Declaring "May 6th – 10th, 2024", as "*National Teacher Appreciation Week*" In Levy County, Florida

Whereas, the hard-working teachers of Levy County are nurturing a new and diverse generation of thinkers, doers, and dreamers; and

Whereas, great teachers bring powerful learning experiences to students through innovative, engaging, and personalized approaches to teaching and learning that prepare them to lead fulfilling, successful lives; and

Whereas, our teachers are role models who show students and the community how to work hard and pursue a brighter tomorrow while encouraging children's passions, inspiring their imaginations, and helping them realize the best version of themselves; and

Whereas, the growth of our county, state, and nation depends upon providing a high-quality equitable education to all students; and

Whereas, great teachers make a lasting impact on the lives of their students, colleagues, and families because they lift up the next generation and enrich our community, and they deserve our gratitude and thanks; and

Whereas, our community recognizes, supports, and celebrates the School Board of Levy County teachers in their work to inspire students to discover endless possibilities for success.

Now, Therefore, Be It Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida that the week of May $6^{th} - 10^{th}$, 2024 shall be known in Levy County as "National Teacher Appreciation Week"

Be It Jurther Proclaimed that the Board of County Commissioners encourages all of our citizens to recognize the School Board of Levy County teachers for the significant impact they have made and continue to make by empowering youth with the skills they need to lead for a lifetime.

Duly proclaimed this 7th day of May, 2024.

OF LEVY COUNTY FLORIDA
Desiree Mills, Chair
John Meeks, Vice Chair
Rock Meeks Jr., Commissioner
Tim Hodge, Commissione
Matt Brooks Commissione

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS